
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1602
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2011
NEW FAMILY WELFARE PROGRAMME
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to implement a new family welfare programme to check the rapidly increasing population in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said programme is likely to be finalized?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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